506265143 09/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6311889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DRS POWER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	12/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRS NAVAL POWER SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	4265 NORTH 30TH STREET	
City:	MILWAUKEE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53216	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13665834
Application Number:	14691503
Application Number:	10055802
Application Number:	12401389
Application Number:	13052807
Application Number:	12354146
Application Number:	13169883
Application Number:	10373664
Application Number:	11108278
Application Number:	11931164
Application Number:	09347078

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9258173127

Email: lehrlich@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

REEL: 053852 FRAME: 0756

PATENT -

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	092741-0850064; 0942405;	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLIE EHRLICH	
SIGNATURE:	/Leslie Ehrlich/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2020	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=2020-01-01 MergerCertificate PTI DRS NavalPowerSystems#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 053852 FRAME: 0757

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"DRS POWER TECHNOLOGY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DRS NAVAL POWER SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "DRS NAVAL POWER SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2019, AT 10:32 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2020 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

3531082 8100M SR# 20198850302

RECORDED: 09/22/2020

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jestony W. Business, Sociotary of Statu >

Authentication: 204318238

Date: 12-30-19

PATENT REEL: 053852 FRAME: 0758